CITCLEof PATENTS

COLORADO

Families First

2163 S. Yosemite,

Denver, CO 80231

303-745-0327 ext 200

303-309-3931 - Fax

Jennifer Richardson, Director Family Support
Services

ipsinge@aol.com

Rosa Huber, Children’s Group Coordinator
Rhuberfamiliesfirst@comcast.net

CONNECTICUT

Prevent Child Abuse Connecticut
Wheeler Clinic

334 Farmington Avenue
Plainville, CT 06062
860-793-3372

860-793-3370 — Fax

Cathy Sisco, Program Coordinator
csisco@wheelerclinic.org

FLORIDA

The Ounce of Prevention Fund of Florida
111 North Gadsden Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1509

850-921-4494

850-921-9070- Fax

Anita Odom, Program Director, ext. 164
aodom@ounce.org

Jean Gibson, Training Specialist, ext.107
jgibson@ounce.org

ILLINOIS

Parents Care+ Share

Children’s Home + Aid

100 N. Western Avenue, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60612

312-455-5276

312-455-5560 — Fax

Earl Kloppmann,

Statewide Program Manager
ekloppma@childrenshomeandaid.org
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KANSAS

Prevent Child Abuse Kansas
Kansas Children’s Service League
1365 North Custer

Wichita, KS 67203

316-942-4261

316-943-9995 Fax

Vicky Roper, Director ext. 1335
vroper@kcsl.org

B.J. Gore, Parents Program Coordinator,
ext 1315

bjgore@kcsl.org

MASSACHUSETTS

Parents Helping Parents

108 Water Street

Watertown, MA 02472

617-926-5008

617-926-5011 — Fax

Randy Block, Executive Director, ext 105
randy @parentshelpingparents.org

Meg Morgan, Dir, Parent Support Group
Programs, meg@parentshelpingparents.org
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MICHIGAN

Michigan Children’s Trust Fund
Prevent Child Abuse Michigan

235 S. Grand Avenue Suite 1411
Lansing M1 48933

517-241-7792

517-241-7038 Fax

Sylvia Brown Jones, State Coordinator
Brown-joness@michigan.gov

MILWAUKEE

The Parenting Network

7516 West Burleigh Street
Milwaukee, WI 53210-5575
414-671-5575

414-671-1750

Jan Buchler, Executive Director
jbuchler@theparentingnetwork.org
Ruth Miller, Program Director
rmiller@theparentingnetwork.org

MINNESOTA

Prevent Child Abuse Minnesota

709 University Avenue W, Suite 234
St. Paul, MN 55104-4804
651-523-0099

Karina Forrest-Perkins
Kforrest-perkins@pcamn.org

Lisa Martinez

Imartinez@pcamn.org
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Barb Sorum, Reg. Dir. Of Prevention Initiatives
bsorum@pcamn.org

Roxy Foster, Reg. Dir. Of Prevention
Initiatives

rfoster@pcamn.org

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Child and Family Services

Joan Valk, Circle of Parents Program Coordinator
valkj@cfsnh.org

841 Central St

Franklin, NH 03235

603-934-4885

603-934-1465

NEW MEXICO

All Faiths Receiving Home, Inc.
1709 Moon NE

Albuguerque, NW 87112
505-271-0329

505-271-4957 - Fax

Kimberly Rose, Executive Director
krose@allfaiths.org

Sheila Genoni, Program Coordinator
sgenoni@allfaiths.org
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NORTH CAROLINA

Prevent Child Abuse North Carolina
3701 National Drive, Suite 211
Raleigh, NC 27612

919-256-6609

Katrina Gay, NC Circle of Parents
Program Coordinator
kgay@preventchildabusenc.org

Emmy Marshall, Director of Evidence-
Based Programs

919-256-6615
emarshall@preventchildabuse.org
Karen Schrader, Circle of
Parents/Fatherhood Coach
336-224-1616
kschrader@preventchildabusenc.org

OKLAHOMA

Oklahoma State Department of Health,
Office of Child Abuse Prevention
1000 NE 10 Street

Oklahoma City, OK 773117-12999
405-271-7611

405-271-1011 - Fax

Chris Fiesel, M.L.A., Program Manager
chrisf@health.ok.gov

Kathie Burnett
KathieB@health.ok.gov

Suzy Gibson, MCH Consultant
SusanEG@health.ok.gov
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SOUTH DAKOTA
Volunteers of America/Dakotas
P.O. Box 89306

Sioux Falls, SD 57109
605-335-5514

605-339-1199 Fax

1309 West 51 Street 57105
Pam Bollinger, President/CEO
p.bollinger@voa-dakotas.org
Joan Neilan, Regional Services Director
j.neilan@voa-dakotas.org

TENNESSEE

Prevent Child Abuse Tennessee
4751 Trousdale Drive, Suite 201
Nashville, TN .37220

615-383-0994

615-383-6089

Carla Snodgrass, Executive Director
Carla.Snodgrass@pcat.org

Kristen Rector, Director of Programs
Kristen.Rector@pcat.org

VERMONT

Prevent Child Abuse Vermont
P.O. Box 829

Montpelier, VT 05601

94 Main Street 0562
802-229-5724

802-223-5567 — Fax

Linda E. Johnson, Executive Director
ljohnson@pcavt.org

Steve Ness, Program Manager
Sness@pcavt.org

VIRGINIA

Prevent Child Abuse Virginia

2211 Dickens Road, Suite 204
Richmond, VA 23230

804-359-6166

804-359-5065 —Fax

Johanna Schuchert, Director, ext. 310
jschuchert@pcav.org

Julie Anne Rivnak-McAdam, ext. 311
Program/Business Manager
circleofparents@pcav.org
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WASHINGTON

Parent Trust for Washington Children
2200 Rainer Avenue South

Seattle, WA 98144

206-233-0156 ext. 226

206-233-0604 — Fax

Linda McDaniels, Acting ED, Associate
Director

Imcdaniels@parenttrust.org

WEST VIRGINIA

TEAM for West Virginia Children
P. O. Box 1653

Huntington, WV 25717-1653
304-697-0340

304-697-0320 — Fax

Jim McKay, State Coordinator
PCA West Virginia
jim@teamwv.org
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Brenda Baker
Bbbaker15633@gmail.com

mailto:bbbaker15633@gmail.com303-696-8922

303-921-2678 —Cell

Karen Barbee-Dixon, Treasurer

hsikdixon@aol.com
773-854-1813

Jack Edgerton
jedgerton@comcast.net

Dawn Patzer
Copmom68@earthlink.net
DawnL Patzer@katyisd.org
832-285-5260 — h
832-656-1966- cell

PARENT LEADERS

Brenda Baker
Bbbaker15633@gmail.com

15633 Atlantic Circle
Aurora, CO 8001
303-921-2678 —Cell

Harry Baker
Bbbaker15633@gmail.com
15633 Atlantic Circle
Aurora, Co 80013
303-957-8769

Bruce Bynum
bbynum@Xkcsl.org

3540 N. Inwood Apt.2103
Wichita Kansas 67226
316-312-6396
316-807-7513

Nancy Connolly
neconnolly@gmail.com
300 Thicket Street

S. Weymouth, MA 02190
781-331-3125

Denise McCaffrey
dmccaffrey@preventchildabuseillinois.org

20 Homewood Ct
Springfield, IL 62704
217-726-8891 — h
217-522-1129 ext.104 w
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Dawn Patzer

DawnL Patzer@katyisd.org
1315 Shillington Dr.

Katy, TX 77450
832-285-5260 — h
832-656-1966- cell

Virginia Sumaya
vsumaya@kesl.org
508 Sierra Ct

Dodge City, KS 67801
620-227-5135




